

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/9/2025
IA No. CAN/1/2025

Shri Sukumar Madhu

Vs.

Smt. Lila Mistry and Others

Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal ... for the petitioner/appellant

August 11, 2025
[SR]
Item No.2

The appellant is directed to serve a copy of the application filed under section 5 of the Limitation Act upon the respondents and file an affidavit of service on the adjourned date.

The matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)