

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/9/2025
(IA NO: CAN/1/2025)

Shri Sukumar Madhu

Vs.

Smti. Lila Mistry and Others

Mr. K. M. B. Jayapal ... for the appellant

Mr. A.K. Mandal ... for the respondent nos.1 to 8

September 02, 2025
[SR]
Item No.7

Re: CAN/1/2025 (Condonation of delay)

This is an application for condonation of delay in filing the instant appeal.

Mr. A.K.Mandal, learned advocate appears on behalf of the respondent nos.1 to 8.

The appellant is directed to serve the copy of the application upon the non-appearing respondents annexing the copy of this order.

The application be listed before the next available Circuit Bench.

Re:FAT/9/2025

Trial Court Records be called for by the special messenger at the cost of the appellant, such costs be put in within a period of one week from date.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)

(Biswajit Basu, J.)