

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/9/2025
IA No.CAN/1/2025

Shri Sukumar Madhu

Vs.

Smt Lila Mistry and others

Mr. C.Mano ... for the appellant
[on behalf of Mr.KMB Jayapal]

October 29, 2025
[SR]
Item No.9

Let the matter appear after seven days in view of
illness of the learned advocate for the appellant.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)