

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/9/2025
(IA NO: CAN/1/2025)

Shri Sukumar Madhu

Vs.

Smti. Lila Mistry and Others

Mr. K. M. B. Jayapal	... for the appellant
Mr. Anish Badaik <i>[on behalf of Mr.A.K.Mandal]</i>	... for the respondents

December 16, 2025
[SR]
Item No.09

Mr. KMB Jayapal, learned advocate appearing for the appellant submits that the issue of pecuniary jurisdiction of the learned District Judge is involved in this appeal. The said issue is now pending before the Hon’ble Larger Bench.

In view thereof, let the appeal go out of the list with liberty to mention the appeal for enlistment after the said issue is decided by the Hon’ble Larger Bench.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)

[Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.]